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National Office   Name     Contact Information  

Sadr Lajna Ima’Illah - USA  

  

Dhiya Tahira Bakr  

  

  

sadr@lajnausa.net   

Jamaat Zion  

Naib Sadr I  

(Additional Secretary Mal)  
  

Mahmooda Rehman  

  

  

naibsadr1@lajnausa.net  
Jamaat Georgia/SC  

Naib Sadr II  

(Secretary Umoore Talibaat)  

Dr. Aziza Rahman  
  

  

naibsadr3@lajnausa.net  
Jamat CA-LA East  

Naib Sadr III  

(Logistics for Jalsa Salana, 

Lajna mentoring conference, 

and other national activities)  

Amatul Hai Ahmad  

  

naibsadr4@lajnausa.net  
Jamaat Silver Spring MD  

General Secretary  

  

Sahar Choudhary  generalsecretary@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Virginia North  
  

Assistant General Secretary  

  

Muzaffarah Ahmad  assistantgs@lajnausa.net AMI 

Jamaat Baltimore MD  

Secretary Taleem  

  

Dr. Amtul Rehman  

Ahmad  
  

taleem@lajnausa.net 

Jamaat Phoenix AZ  

Secretary Tarbiyyat  

  

Zuna Ahmad   

  

tarbiyyat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Silver Spring Maryland   

Secretary Tabligh  
  

Dr. Amatul Quddus  

Ayaz-Shams  

  

tabligh@lajnausa.net  
Jamaat Chicago IL  
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Secretary Khidmate Khalq  Amna Ahmed Khidmatekhalq@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Brooklyn/Staten Island 

Secretary Tarbiyat Nau 

Mubaiyat  

Laeeqa Mirza   
  

tarbiyyatnaumubaiyat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Columbus OH  

Secretary Nasirat  

  

Nurjamilah Bahri  

  

nasirat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Georgia/SC  

Secretary Tajnid  

  

Sadeeka Kukoyi  tajnid@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Baltimore  

MD  

Secretary Maal  

  

Najmi Azam  

  

maal@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Research Triangle NC  

Secretary Muhasiba Maal  

  

Noor Bhatti 

  

muhasibamaal@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Miami FL 

Secretary Tehrik-e-Jadid 

and Waqf-e-Jadid  
  

Samantha Issam   
   

tehrikejadid@lajnausa.net 
waqfejadid@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Zion IL  

Secretary Isha’at  

  

Shazia Sohail  ishaat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Silicon  

Valley CA  

Secretary San’at wa 

Dastkari  

Samina Noor  

   

sanatodastakari@lajnausa.net 

Jamaat Chicago IL  

Secretary Sihat Jismani  

  

Dr. Khadijah Ogunbiyi  

  

sihatejismani@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Houston TX  
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Secretary Ziafat  
  

Aziza Rana  
  

ziafat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Silver Spring MD  

Secretary Umoore Talibaat Dr. Aziza Rahman  

 

naibsadr3@lajnausa.net  
Jamat CA-LA East 

Muawina Sadr Media 

Watch  

Misbah Rashid  mediawatch@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Pheonix AZ  

Muawina Sadr    

Waqfe Nau  

  

Dr. Atiya Malik  waqifat@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Silver Spring MD  

Muawina Sadr  

Wasaya  

 

Nasira Tayyiba Sayed 

  
  

muavinawasaya@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Research Triangle, NC 

Muawina Sadr Additional 

Secretary Mal (Naib Sadr)  

Mahmooda Rehman  

  

naibsadr1@lajnausa.net    
Jamaat Georgia/SC  

Sadr Region, Lajna 

Headquarters 

Sabiha Qureshi centralnorth@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Silver Spring MD 

Honorary Member I  Mubarika Shah  

  

honorary1@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Virginia North 

Honorary Member II  

  

  

Amatul Musawir  

Ahmad  
  

honorary3@lajnausa.net  

Jamaat Tulsa OK  
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